



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

128 WRIT PETITION NO. 13313 OF 2024

Lilabai Sarjerao Unde

VERSUS

Sayyad Ahmedalli Chandali Died Through Lrs Navab Abdul
Bashir Deshmukh And Others

...

129 WRIT PETITION NO. 13658 OF 2024

Arjun Maroti Wattamwar Died Through Lrs Rahul Arjun
Wattamwar And Others

VERSUS

Narayan Maroti Wattamwar And Others

...

130 WRIT PETITION NO. 7815 OF 2022

Dattatraya Pema Roham

VERSUS

Ramdas Pandurang Roham Marathe Deceased Through Lrs
Kamalabai Ramdas Roham Marathe And Another

...

131 WRIT PETITION NO. 9640 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9641 OF 2022 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9368 OF 2023
IN WP/9641/2022

Pradip Suresh Harde

VERSUS

Yogesh Sheshrao Alias Shashikant Kundhare And Others

...

132 WRIT PETITION NO. 9983 OF 2024 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9981 OF 2024

Purshottam Devji Patel And Others

VERSUS

Gangaben Devji Patel Died And Others

...

133 WRIT PETITION NO. 10103 OF 2024

Dhanraj Pandharinath Khoje Salunke And Others
VERSUS
The Joint Charity Commissioner Latur And Others

...

134 WRIT PETITION NO. 11356 OF 2024

Sambhaji Ramchandra Lade Since Died Thr Lrs Parshuram
Sambhaji Lade Died Thr Lrs And Others
VERSUS
Jugalkishor Bansilal Gindodiya And Others

...

135 WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2024

Prashant Sundarlal Savaji
VERSUS
Maheubkha Karimkha Pathan Died Through Lrs Asef Khan
Maheub Pathan And Others

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J

DATE : MARCH 17, 2025

COMMON ORDER :

1. Await service of notice of respective Respondents.
2. Stand over to 05.05.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)