

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2024

Prashant Sundarlal Savaji

VERSUS

Maheubkha Karimkha Pathan Died Through Lrs Asef Khan
Maheub Pathan And Others

- Mr. S. M. Gunjkar h/f Mr. P. N. Kalani, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. S. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1-a & b, 2 and 5

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J

DATE : MAY 05, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Deshmukh, learned Counsel, causes appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-a & b, 2 and 5.

2. At his request, stand over to 21.07.2025. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

3. Reply, if any, be filed before next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)