



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2024

PRASHANT SUNDARLAL SAVAJI  
VERSUS  
MAHEBUBKHA KARIMKHA PATHAN DIED THROUGH LRS ASEF  
KHAN MAHEBUB PATHAN AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Pravin N. Kalani  
Advocate for Respondents No.2, 1.a, 1.b: Mr. S. P. Deshmukh  
Advocate for Respondent No.17 : Mr. Nilkanth R. Pawade  
...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11-08-2025

PER COURT:-

1. Stand over to 13.08.2025, as part heard.
2. *Interim* relief to continue till the next date.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI]  
JUDGE

rrd