



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

983 WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2024

PRASHANT SUNDARLAL SAVAJI
VERSUS

MAHEBUBKHA KARIMKHA PATHAN DIED THROUGH LRS ASEF KHAN
MAHEBUB PATHAN AND OTHERS

Mr. P. N. Kalani, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1A, 1B

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to file affidavit-in-rejoinder.
2. Leave granted. Copy of affidavit-in-rejoinder be made over to the other side.
3. At his request, stand over to 30th September, 2025.
4. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp